

CHILD WELFARE COUNCIL, PUNJAB

Regd. Under Societies Registration Act 1860, Vide No. 85 of 1961 - 62 (Affiliated to Indian Council for Child Welfare)

3rd Floor, Karuna Sadan, Sector 11 - B, Chandigarh E-mail: cwcpunjab@yahoo.com, website: www.cwcpunjab.org

Ref. no.: PCWC/2024-25/

Dated: 22-11-2024

Deputy Commissioner and President, District Child Welfare Council (All the Districts of Punjab)

Subject: STATE LEVEL VEER BAL DIWAS - 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation to our earlier letters no. PCWC/2024-25/1412-1413, dated 20-11-2024, on the subject cited above.

The State Level Veer Bal Diwas will be held on <u>17th December</u>, <u>2024</u>

(Tuesday) at Govt. Senior Secondary School (Girls), The Mall Road,

Amritsar.

The first position holders of each competition of your district must reach the venue by **9.30 A.M positively**. All the competitions will start at 10.30 am sharp and items adjudged first will be repeated on dais in front of the Chief Guest.

The completely filled in proforma (enclosed) in respect of all the participants/teams must be brought along in the State Level Veer Bal Diwas.

Yours sincerely,

Secretary,
Child Welfare Coundil, | 24
Punjab, Chandigarh.

Ref. no.: PCWC/2024-25/ 1419 Dated: 22-11-2024

A copy is forwarded to Hony. Secretary, District Child Welfare Council, All the Districts of Punjab for information & necessary action.

"IM

Secretary, Child Welfard Chincil, 24 Punjab, Chandigarh.